Our Ref - SH/2018/150/11/01 /TP

Date : 21 March 2019

The Motor Claims Department
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
BLK 300 #17-04/07

BEACH ROAD

THE CONCOURSE
SINGAPORE 199555

Dear Sir / Madam,

Hn.r- Pie Ltd Sl

RE : Accident Involving JNK3232 & SMCS900A on 21.11.2018

1 forward herewith mwmﬂmnfﬂlnmdmmrmdmmymmmudfﬁmyhmnfm =

Cost Of Repair - Invoice No: AR201812-0138
Loss OFf Use ($ 150.00 x 18 days)

Medical Fee
Others: VEP fee

88 10,700.00
:. Si. z,m.tm"
'S§ 18051
S 47640
S§ 14,056.91

———————

wammwmmmnmwm

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

Thankyuuvenrmunhfnryumkindutmnﬁm

Yours faith /

encl [F \\

mnap:mmnmmm-umnmmm

re 575722, Tel: 64534730 Fax 54571931 E-mall: enquiry@sh-motor.com

Co. Reg. No.: 198701322K  GST Reg. No.: M2-00TE269-0
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LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Blbd
ACCIDENT INVOLVING __ UMK 3232 &  SwacS5900A ON
30, (|. 3014 (Date) ALONG __Jov kogew GCiele

(Location)

Lo Chag Clapn kotf NRIC no. __ S837346 4%+
“of Ne. ># ¥ps-otalos Ad”_- &3‘5._5 Gt £(133959) (Address),
owner of Motor Vehicle Registration No. TINK 3232 do hereliy
authorise M/s S & H Motor Pte Lid to be my agent and representative to correspond,

‘negotiate and settle, on my bql:#alf, my claim against the parties involved in the ghove

mentioned accident.

v -

Signature of Owner & Date




¥y

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO - 18/18/18/VP05/021142
DATE : 30 OCTOBER 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/'We, CHEE CHERN KITT confirmed acceplance from M/s LONFAL
INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner of SMC 59004 the sum of Singapore Dollars
Twelve Th d Two dred Ninety Five and C 1

{$12,295.51) in full and final satisfaction, liguidation and discharge of property claim
competent to mefus upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of
property claim sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to become manifest,
arising either directly or indirectly from an accident to my vehicle, JNK 3232 on 21

NOVEMBER 2018 along JOO KOON CIRCLE.

1 /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (CHEN SHULIN / LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD) against all claims and any claims whaisoever made by any
person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly o M/SS & H
MOTOR PTE LTD.

I/'We hereby acknowledge that this payment is maode on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our

insured's recovery action.

Name of vehicle owner/Date



S&H

Tax Invoice No.: [  AR201812-0138 Motor Pte Ltd
CHEE CHERN KITT FileNo : SH/2018150/11/011/TP
NO. 28 #05-02/03 Date . 24-December-2018
AYER RAJAH CRESCENT

SINGAPORE 119959

Cost of repair for vehicle no: JNK3232 MERCEDES
Accident involving vehicle no: JNK3232 & SMCS%00A  on 21-November-2018

Description

To Supply Spare Parts

To remove and reinstall rear windscreen glass,

To spray painting the accident and repair areas.

Labour to check RH rear suspension under carriage, remove and repair, renew damaged paris.
To check and reset 4 wheel sieening alignment.

Labour to removed damaged pants, cut out RH rear fender, jack oul door center pillar, body
RH rear whee! housing panel, rewelding, repair , panel beating, renew and install | adjust body

door alignment.
Lump Sum Cost of Repair § 10,000.00
™ GSTS T700.00
£ 10,700.00

T/Party: LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Received By
Mo sigature is required o this is a computer generaled involes
Page 1ol

Workshop: 160 Sin Ming Drive #07-02, Sin Ming AutoCity, Singapore ST5T22. Tel: 64534730 Fax: 64571931 E-mail: enquiry@sh-moftor.com
Co. Reg. Mo 198701322K  GST Reg, No.: M2-0076269)
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Vic (LKKAuto)

— L
From: ONG LI U <llong@lonpac.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 30 October, 2019 2:40 PM
To: Vic (LKKAuto)
Cc: Admin A; MT_Claim_SG
Subject: RE: <SEEK MANDATE> Qur Ref 18/18/18/VP05/021142 arrange survey for third

parts vehicle no : JNK 3232 /SMC 5900 A DOA : 21112018 LKK REF
CC4/LPC1B021224/Kha3 [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Vic

Please proceed,

Regards,

Ong LI Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

—

The all $8&%3 |onpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - General data s for internal / extornal use.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) |[mailto:wvicalpeh@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 30 October 2019 8:57 AM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: Admin A: MT_Claim_5G; Vic [LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: <SEEK MANDATE> Our Ref; 18/18/18/VP05/021142 arrange survey for third parts vehicle no : INK 3232
/SMC 5900 A DOA : 21.11.2018 LKK REF CC4/LPC18021224/Kha3 [External General]

Importance: High

Dear Li Li,
We refer further to your below email and to our previous telephone conversation.

We had checked and was informed that for the VEP, it is roughly around 535/day and it is free for weekends (Saturday
E Sunday).

Based on TP LTA payment recelpt, VEP Fee Is @ 5455.00 {excluding fine and toll charges) for the duration of 21 Nov
2018 - 8 December 2018 (total of 13 days exclusive of Saturday and Sunday).

We may offer the full VEP Fee but for the LOU rate, since this is a forelgn vehicle, we maintain our offer

We amend below breakdown of proposal to TP repairer.



TP CLAIMED REVISED - TO OFFER
Cost of Repair w/gst 5 12,043.B6 S 10,700.00
Loss of Use (5150 x 18 days) — 3499cc s 2,700.00 S 960,00 (580 x 12 days) -
foreign
VEP Fee S 476.40 S  455.00
Medical Bills S 18051 $ 180.51
TOTAL | § 15,400.77 $12,295.51
Breakdown of days is as follows:
Our surveyor's recommended days to repair 9 days
Downtime,/Weekends 3 days
TOTAL | 12 days
For your approval please.
Thank you
Best Regards,
Vie Alpeh | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-2006 | email; vicalpeh@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubd Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)
L T S e
SERIE m Save the Earth Frint only when necessary
This e-mall contain confidential and privileged materal, and aro for the sole use of the intended reciplent. Use or distribullon by an
nintended raciplent Is prohibiled, and may be a violation of law. Il you belleve that you received this e-mail In error, please do not
rread (his e-mall or any altached kems. Flease delole the e-mall and all atiachments, Including any copies thereol. and inform the

sendar that you have delstpd Ihe e-mail. 4ll atachments and any copies thereol, Thank you

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 24 September, 2019 3:17 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: <SEEK MANDATE> Our Ref: 18/18/18/VP05/021142 arrange survey for third parts vehicle no : INK 3232
JSMC 5900 A DOA ; 21.11.2018B LKK REF CC4/LPC18021224/Kha3 [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Vic

What is your view?

Regards,

Ong LI Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555



